The Board is pleased to announce that all the conditions set out in the Placing Agreement have

been fulfilled, completion of the Placing took place on 25 March 2014 in accordance with the

terms and conditions of the Placing Agreement. An aggregate of 100,000,000 Placing Shares,

representing approximately 9.09% of the issued share capital of the Company immediately

after completion of the Placing, have been successfully placed and issued to not less than six

Placees, who and whose ultimate beneficial owners are third parties independent of, not acting

in concert with and not connected with the Company and its connected persons, at the Placing

Price of HK$0.305 per Placing Share. Also, none of the Placees has become a substantial

shareholder (as defined in the GEM Listing Rules) of the Company as a result of the Placing.

The entire net proceeds from the Placing amount to approximately HK$30.45 million which

will be used as general working capital of the Group.

– 1 –

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after completion of the

Placing are as follows:

Shareholders

Immediately before

completion of the Placing

Immediately after

completion of the Placing

Shares

Approximate

% Shares

Approximate

%

Zillion Profit Limited 750,000,000 75.00 750,000,000 68.18

Placees — — 100,000,000 9.09

Other public Shareholders 250,000,000 25.00 250,000,000 22.73

Total 1,000,000,000 100.00 1,100,000,000 100.00

By Order of the Board

CL Group (Holdings) Limited

Kwok Kin Chung

Executive Director

Hong Kong, 25 March 2014

The Directors of the Company as at the date of this announcement are:

Non-executive Director:

Mr. Alexis Ventouras (Chairman)

Executive Directors:

Mr. Kwok Kin Chung (Chief Executive Officer)

Mr. Lau Kin Hon

Ms. Yu Linda

Independent non-executive Directors:

Mr. Au-Yeung Tai Hong Rorce

Ms. Choy Wing Man

Mr. Chiu Wai Keung

This announcement, for which the Directors collectively and individually accept full

responsibility, includes particulars given in compliance with the Rules Governing the Listing of